3k 3k >k 3k 5k 3k K 5K >k 3Kk 5K 3k 3k 5K 3k 5K >k 3k 5k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k >k 5K >k 3k 5k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k >k 5k >k >k 5k >k >k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k >k 5k >k %k 5k >k >k >k %k >k >k %k >k k

Office of the City Clerk, City of Los Angeles

This report was generated by the Council File Management System on 05/03/2024

3k 3k >k 3k 5k 3k K 5K >k 3K 5K 3k 5k 5K 3k 5K >k 3k 5k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k >k 5K >k 3k 5k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k >k 5k >k >k 5k >k 5k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k >k 5k >k %k 5k >k >k >k %k >k >k %k >k %k

Council File Number
06-2732

Title
METROPOLITAN DETENTION CENTER / HOK/TETRA

Subject

Transmittal from Mayor of a City Administrative Officer report 0220-03746-0046, dated October 30,
2006, relative to approval of executing an amendment to Contract No. C-105541 with HOK is
association with Tetra Design (HOK/Tetra) for architectural design consulting services related to the
Metropolitan Detention Center (MDC) Project, formerly known as the Metro Jail Project. REF TO
COUNCIL FILE 03-0718

Last Change Date Expiration Date
11/03/2008 10/23/2010

Reference Numbers
City Administrative Officer File No. 0220-03746-0063

Council District
9

Initiated by
City Administrative Officer

Action History for Council File 06-2732

Date Activity

11/03/2008 File closed.

11/03/2008 City Clerk transmitted file to Public Safety Committee Clerk to verify file content.
10/29/2008 Council adopted Public Safety Committee report.

10/23/2008 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on October 29, 2008.

10/20/2008 Public Safety Committee approved item(s) .

10/16/2008 Public Safety Committee scheduled item for committee meeting on October 20, 2008.
10/02/2008 City Administrative Officer document(s) referred to Public Safety Committee.
10/02/2008 Document(s) submitted by Mayor, as follows:

City Administrative Officer report 0220-03746-0063, dated September 22, 2008,
relative to the proposed contract Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. C-105541 with
HOK in association with Tetra Design for the Metropolitan Detention Center.

Archive History

11-6-06 - For ref

11-7-06 - Ref to Public Safety Committee

11-7-06 - File to Public Safety Committee Clerk

12-12-06 - Council Action - Motion ADOPTED to approve Public Safety Committee report
recommendations to:

1. APPROVE the proposed amendment to Contract No. C-105541 with HOK in association with Tetra
Design, to increase compensation from $4,760,000 to a maximum not-to-exceed compensation total of
$5,077,806 for architectural and engineering design services for the Metropolitan Detention Center
project, subject to City Attorney approval.

2. AUTHORIZE the President of the Board of Public Works to execute the first amendment to Contract

Friday, May 03, 2024 Page 1 of 2


https://cityclerk.lacity.org//lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=06-2732
https://cityclerk.lacity.org//lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=06-2732

No. C-105541 with HOK in association with Tetra Design.
12-26-06 - File to Public Safety Committee Clerk OK
12-28-06 - File in files

Friday, May 03, 2024 Page 2 of 2



